

**NR\_key\_name:** E313110A83A4C2408525621F004AD5DE  
**SendTo:** CN=Jeremy Gunn/O=ARRB @ ARRB  
**CopyTo:**  
**DisplayBlindCopyTo:**  
**BlindCopyTo:** CN=R ecord/O=ARRB  
**From:** CN=Mary McAuliffe/O=ARRB  
**DisplayFromDomain:**  
**DisplayDate:** 08/21/1995  
**DisplayDate\_Time:** 9:46:14 AM  
**ComposedDate:** 08/21/1995  
**ComposedDate\_Time:** 9:37:24 AM  
**Subject:** Errors in list of CIA document given to Federal Register

Bob has found an additional error in the listing that ARRB gave the Federal Register: #104-10015-10359 was listed (according to the copy Noelle gave us) as "Open in Full," whereas it should have read, "Postponed in Part." Instead of 8 releases and 0 postponements, it should read 6 releases and 2 postponements, with a 2017 rereview date. This was another document that was listed correctly in the document I gave David (a correction to Chet's listing), but that acquired mistakes after that point. I was never shown the final list before it went to the Federal Register. Might it not make sense for me to see it next time just before it goes?

**Body:**  
**recstat:** Record  
**DeliveryPriority:** N  
**DeliveryReport:** B  
**ReturnReceipt:**  
**Categories:**